Warrant vesting the Control of the Kapiro Stream Bridge, over the Kapiro Stream (together with the Approaches thereto), in the Bay of Islands County Council.

### GALWAY, Governor-General.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of all other powers and authorities in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, George Vere Arundell, Viscount Galway, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby direct that the bridge (together with the approaches thereto) described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of the gazetting hereof be under the exclusive care control. of the gazetting hereof, be under the exclusive care, control, and management of the Bay of Islands County Council.

#### SCHEDULE.

THAT bridge in the North Auckland Land District over the HAT brings in the North Augmand Land District over the Kapiro Stream, known as the Kapiro Stream Bridge, together with the approaches thereto, situated on the Waipapa-Purerua Road, adjacent to the northern boundary of Section 10, Block VII, Kerikeri Survey District. As the site of the said bridge is delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 90244, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington. Wellington.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, this 26th day of September, 1935.

JOHN BITCHENER, Minister of Public Works. (P.W. 33/1682.)

Warrant vesting the Control of Mahinepua Bridge (together with the Approaches thereto) in the Whangaroa County

#### GALWAY, Governor-General.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of all other powers and authorities in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, George Vere Arundell, Viscount Galway, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby direct that the bridge (together with the approaches thereto) described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of the gazetting hereof, be under the exclusive care, control, and management of the Whangaroa County Council.

# SCHEDULE.

That bridge in the North Auckland Land District, known as the Mahinepua Bridge, together with the approaches thereto, situated on the Matangirau-Wainui Road, in Wainui 2B 2 Block, Block V, Whangaroa Survey District. As the site of the said bridge is delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 90258, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington at Wellington.

s witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, this 26th day of September, 1935.

JOHN BITCHENER, Minister of Public Works. (P.W. 33/1417.)

Warrant vesting the Control of Scharnock's Bridge, over Scharnock's Creek (together with the Approaches thereto), in the Whangaroa County Council.

## GALWAY, Governor-General.

IN pursuance and exercise of the power and authority vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of all other powers and authorities in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, George Vere Arundell, Viscount Galway, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby direct that the bridge (together with the approaches thereto) described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of the gazetting hereof, be under the exclusive care, control, and management of the Whangaroa County Council.

# SCHEDULE.

That bridge in the North Auckland Land District over Scharnock's Creek, known as Scharnock's Bridge, together with the approaches thereto, situated on the Mangapa Road, in Kaingapipiwai No. 2 South Block, Block V, Kaeo Survey District. As the site of the said bridge is delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 90292, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, this 26th day of September, 1935.

JOHN BITCHENER, Minister of Public Works. (P.W. 33/1695.)

Warrant vesting the Control of the Waitetoke Bridge over the Pukekoke Stream (together with the Approaches thereto), in the Whangaroa County Council.

## GALWAY, Governor-General.

I N pursuance and exercise of the power and authority vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of all other powers and authorities in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, George Vere Arundell, Viscount Galway, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby direct that the bridge (together with the approaches thereto) described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of the gazetting hereof, be under the exclusive care, control, and management of the Whangaroa County Council.

#### SCHEDULE.

THAT bridge in the North Auckland Land District over the Pukekoke Stream, known as the Waitetoke Bridge, together with the approaches thereto, situated on the Omaunu Block Road, in Section 46, Block VI, Kaeo Survey District. As the site of the said bridge is delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 90286, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, this 26th day of September, 1935.

JOHN BITCHENER, Minister of Public Works. (P.W. 33/1704.)

Appointment of Issuing Officers for the purpose of issuing Licenses to fish for Trout under the Taupo Trout-fishing Regulations, 1929.

PURSUANT to the provisions of Regulation 2 (2) of the Taupo Trout-fishing Regulations, 1929, I, James Alexander Young, Minister of Internal Affairs of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby authorize

Alexander, J. R., Iles' Sports Depot, Fenton Street, Rotorua, Ashwell, A. W., Seddon Street, Raetihi, Condon, William C., Government Hatchery, Turangi, Cuff, Harold, P.O. Box 53, Te Puke, District Manager, Department of Industries and Commerce, Tourist and Publicity, Rotorua, Francis, K. E., Ranger, Tokaanu, Fletcher, Fred., Waitahanui Lodge, Waitahanui, Flight, G. J., Fishing Lodge, Tauranga-Taupo, Grace, P. A., Secretary, Tuwharetoa Trust Board, Tokaanu, Hunt, D. B., Launch-proprietor, Taupo, Hamlin, C. M., Mrs., Geyser House Hotel, Wairakei, Heath, T. A., Proprietor, Spa Hotel, Taupo, Kean, A., Conservator of Fish and Game, Rotorua, Kelly Ltd. (J. L. Wells, Manager), Rotorua, Kelly Ltd. (E. Wilson, Manager), Victoria Arcade, Auckland, Keys, J. C., Taupo, Lord, Mrs. E. M., Fishing Lodge, Tauranga-Taupo, Tokaanu, Lumley, P., Secretary, Tauranga Acclimatization Society, Tauranga, McNamager, S. A. Manager, Government Hatchery, Turangi Alexander, J. R., Iles' Sports Depot, Fenton Street, Rotorua,

Tauranga.

Tauranga,
McNamara, S. A., Manager, Government Hatchery, Turangi,
Minett, Messrs. H., Ltd., Storekeepers, Taupo,
O'Malley, J. P., Launch-proprietor, Tokaanu,
Orr, Miss A. B., Taupo,
Potts, G. G., Ranger, Taupo,
Ross, Messrs. J. R. and Co., P.O. Box 105, Napier,
Searle, J. W., Waitahanui,
Taylor, J. T., Taupo,
Taylor, W. J. K., Fishing Camp, Turangi,
Thorpe, G. W., Storekeeper, Taupo,
Tisdall, W. H., Ltd., Auckland,
Tisdall, W. H., Ltd., Hamilton,
Wehringo, Miss A., Storekeeper, Taupo,
White, H. D., Launch-proprietor, Taupo, and
White, H. S. O., Dalton Street, Napier,

to be issuing officers for the purpose of issuing licenses to fish for trout under the Taupo Trout-fishing Regulations, 1929.

All previous authorities issued under the said regulations are hereby revoked.

As witness my hand at Wellington, this 30th day of September, 1935.

J. A. YOUNG, Minister of Internal Affairs. (I.A. 1933/76/25.)